HAK/O

LEAD CUTTER

J—RHy s —

195

EX R ERE

ZO7=E, [ vy a3 =155 & BE W LW LIZHDhE I TX0EHT,
B BANC AR EEIHIALZEN,

F7o, BRiA s o7,

BHBRISLBETOT

KUNARFE L THBNTLE XN,

NALCF/2mm
NALF2.5mm -
RALF/3mm
NALF/Amm
=T *%
o % 155-1 155-2
L] % /\y3—155 /vya—155/15mmEw F
SHEFi& (mm) 110 (W) X140 (H) X125 (D)
& = ¥91.7kg INPRIL I52TEE)
155-1 155-2 AN EE
@O [ITYU—-FEE(Max.) 40.8mm gﬁH'J_FW&DUIE}ﬁETTo
—RIGELEE A,
@ |BAMIZHRTE $12.5X25mm $15X25mm
2y ¥ET - U—REYF2.5mmD IR
® [miReyF 12.7mm 15mm BHITI4.155-1 COBRRETT
(OIVENTS 5.0mm-2.5mm(33E1) 5.0mm 7= RS ommAICEhE
—— o ren THIETDT.2.5mmODEREN
(© [T FTES 2 (Min. T e S TRHCRBT A7 (TR~
= _ DFFEEEITS TR,

#12.5mm (155-1)
#15mm (155-2)

"2
25mm I@
o $® 2.0mm
4+ ®1.5mm

&

—+*5.0(2.5) mm

L 4mm
N 6
@20.8m A

©)
12.7mm (155-1)
15mm (155-2)

PERoHS ERPESEEVEATENRERSE

e ESEENEATE _I
BEEE [, sicq | 7N | SRbE SRR
BuPbl | Rial | Sicd | 8O Z R g
BEENED X o o ¢} o) o
3 X o o) ¢} o o

O : RIZASHEEVEEZNMANEMHNINIENE
SJ/T 11363-2006 IREREHPREERLUT ©

X RAZESEENEZVEZDHNRE—NEMHNPHIEEDY
SI/T 11363-2006 IZHEFRBAIRBER o

F7a3>

HAKIO

MOTOR DRIVE

RELLMVICER: /N XE—FHI T,
Y—R 74— — U—Khya—HE—5—
K517,

YHAKIO
A=+t

http://www.hakko.com

T556-0024 ABRAREXIEEF2T B4ESS
TEL: (06) 6561-1574 (£) FAX: (06) 6568-0821

152B "

Sz
1528
& % | /vw3—152B
A 51 & | AC100V 50/60Hz
E—42—[EEH | 50Hz:28rpm. 60Hz:34rpm
SHE5~FE(mm) | 430 (W) X150 (H) X140 (D)
B 2 | #95.6kg
M T g H| 155EDMEAEDERA
18,0007/R5 (60Hz)
15,0007/B5F (50Hz)

2009.12
MA00275XZ091222

& EBB TR

SHEE - HERY Z b

R =WHRDwTH

AAARMIEDRL
DyTA4GERA=I

hyT47 TU—RERIVE—

T—THAR

hoF 4T~
PoF AT T~

fidzell

ANAR DAL
(M5x6) 14

REBRFILHRU

KRl
(M2.6x4.Bzn) 44

@//%

v Th

N

RARMHRIVL
(M5x12) 44

AARA
HRIVk (M5x10)
24
HE | & & 8 2 T # HE| & & = £ T # HE| & F a £ T #
1 B1410 | /X—YhL1 11 B1384 | #1RZ7L—hH1l Ut 19 B1394 | N—XT7L—h
2 B2722 | Hy T4 G TL—FhN— |T—T AR 12 B1405 | hyT 1T KA1—=IL Ut 20 | B1408 | /X—=YH1K 1R U
3 B1404 | A7) 7z taUft B1581 | #yT4 4 =M15mmEyF | B UFt 21 B1390 | IE®Hal
4 B1403 | XTU> 45 13 | B1414 | 7Y+ XbZT)1—(B) 22 B1407 | 7—7HAR v T
5 B1401 | hyT4 7T —FFIE— 14 B1406 | b5 XFR—b Ut 23 | B1409 | 7—7HAK 1EDR U
6 A1107 | hyT1>F7L—F B1582 | b7 AR—N15mmEyF | U1+ 24 | B1396 | 757
7 B1402 | b 15 | B1413 | 7w AbZXTU2—(A) 25 | B2695 | 7—7#Z 4R
8 B1398 | /\>KJL tUft 16 | B1400 | ¥ 1RZL—hP{El Ut
9 B1415 | 7Y+ AbZXY)21—(C) 17 | B1386 | KA —ILAARI+ T
. 10 | B1387 [ X 1> v Tk 18 | B1411 | Aby/N— Ut
~,
A%
=
OXFZEETS Jo—" = —
1 — K =70 — ey o .
© 5L T TARIEER BICEN D ET ® . 7 l\l/jffé]“_{ | Y-REYF2.5mmDEREE e ByT4 T ITL—RRBTGE
° @ N— YR AEHY T 12T TL—RAHIN—(C 7J‘y|"9"§i7§'i‘% hyT427
HI=BABICENTLLESL, TL—KhI— 0382

@ONRIVERTITS
O T VvARNZT 21— DRI A1 v TRD
FBICABEINRIVEGD, B F (3mm)
TT7IvARZT) 2—%LOET

@hy T4 T~THEERET S

O T —THARDILHRUED DD, by /=T
AICTHLET,

O T AR—I DT IvANZY 1—% R AL
F (3mm) £fFE-THBIHET,

O T —ELUERDERENT L RR—PDR
EBEACEDE HLEDHYT 1T TEIC
BBEINTLAR— DB 7T v
AN 1—%LBHET,
MF—ELTBREDIIT—T B LD ES

YL TLEED,

VT
A7) 21—

Ay IS—

AERIE)—FEYF5.0mmEBRICEDE THE
LTHYETDT. 2.5mmDOEIBRED YN B15E 1.
TEROLINEY TOSTHEAL SN,

OByT1TFRA—IVEST

@y T AT TL—RAN—DREARRIEHR
LEARALLF (2.5mm) TOZIHET,

@ Ay /N—DRENRFTIEDRUERALF (2.
5mm) T35 by N—%FI3FLET,

ORSUAR—NHYTALTRA—IDT v
ZRZI) 2—%ARAELF (3mm) TOBHET,

@ AL TRENRIVANCIRE Dy T 12T
RA—NVEEFTLET,

QBT FA—IVERETS

®/N\RIVEET

@ BWERDY—NFEH Fy T 1T RA—ILDF
TEICE BN HESTVEDEEEL
THBEIL TSN, 7= T/ —Y bAoA
ICASHEWESNS Ay T2 T TL—RAN
—ICPFTLIEELY,

TWTATT—RHN—

5.0mmby F (HFEF)

1Rl

@F—E TR EEYNTS

O\ AT—ELTERREIITLET,

O T —THIRETDUEICREL. LD UTHE
ELEY,

O F—E L TEEET —THARITEL X RE
FILZR—PDREE D EEDEET,
EBERDBEEIRTIREIC/N—VHIRER

O FiL. LSO TEELET,

2 ZKR—h

e N O HyT A TRA—IDRL (45) FFL. X TIVTAb &;
= CPIeAAh FEEORE (£EEs A ELThLE A7V~ (K A
? g S0EET
HyF 1 THEIC — e
BETHT QITEVHHAITS
FITAAR O HDFIETIEAITET,
7
F—TENB [5] LHIEIDHBRUH
PIFAATU—RD =& Py F (T T TIvAPRTY 1D EILEVET,
- —REAN—TEBMBICIFF TSN,
7T HAR BT T T— R R EE TR

e ERELBIGEPHIET,
2.5mmEyF

IN—YHAR

ToE T

— ~ RS ) -
OhyF17TL—KR
RIVG—2RHET

@y T AT TLU—RAN—DRERAFIEDHIR
CEABLF (2.5mm) TOBHET,

@ KA —IVAIR v IhEIEDHTWBHRL (24)
HRNALF (2mm) TOBIH TS,
27 THRRTNEVWERET/NARIVARIC

O KA —IVHAR v INERE HyT42TTL
—RRIE—HEEVHELET,

DyFALGTU—KHIS—

Fyk  HyTF4TTL—K
RIVE—

RA—IVHIR

. vk
HyT12T
JL—K

2T
@3
@ FUMEIITLET,
@ T A T TL—RIKINE=DohyT42TT
L—RERE FHLWSHDETH]LET,

QITEIHEAILTS

O HDFIRTHALTEY,




HAKO

LEAD CUTTER

Lead Cutter

Instruction Manual

Thank you for purchasing the HAKKO 155 Lead Cutter.
Please read this manaul before operating the HAKKO 155.
Keep this manual readily accessible for reference.

PACKING LIST

1 Hexagon wrench 2 mm (0.08 in.) ...... 1
Parts tray ...1 Hexagon wrench 2.5 mm (0.1 in.) ....
Clamp ... .1 Hexagon wrench 3 mm (0.121in.) ... -1
Handle .... .1 Hexagon wrench 4 mm (0.16 in.) ... 1
No. 155-1 155-2 1551 | 1552
Name HAKKO | HAKKO 155/15 mm (D |Maximum diameter ;
155 (0.59 in,) Pitch of lead wire 008 mm(0.03 in.)
External [110 (W) x 140 (H) x 125 (D) mm | [ @ |Maximum 0125x25mm| @15x25mm
diameter | 4.3 (W) x 5.5 (H) x 4.9 (D) in. processing (05x1.0in) | (059x1.0in.)
Weight | Approx. 1.7 kg (3.7 Ib) @ |Feed hole pitch 12.7 mm 15 mm
with Handle and Clamp (0.5in.) (0.59 in.)
212.5 mm (0.5 in.)<155-1> @|Lead pitch Somm Eg'f :2; 50mm (02in)
215 mm (0.59 in.)<155-2> - i
‘ ® ‘ ® |Minimum 1.5 mm (0.06 in.) from taping end
. processing size 2.0mm (0.08 in.) from part end
25 mm *When processing a part with lead pitch of 2.5 mm (0.1 in.),
(1 0 in.) @ be sure to adjust the cutting wheel.
v —
$®2.0 mm (0.08 in.) AcAuTION ,
For annealed copper lead wire
4 ®1.5mm (0.06 in.) only. Square lead wire is not
adapted.
[ ]0.8 mm, (0.03 in.) s
| |« 24 mm
/7 (0.161in.)

@
—<>5.0/2.5mm(0.2/0.1 in.)

“7 "

12.7 mm (0.5 in.)<155-1>

15 mm (0.59 in.)<155-2> HERoHs ERMPESTENEATENZERIE

s ﬁ%ﬁ%M%iﬁci: _ ‘_ﬂ|
g spb | Ko | ey | SRR | SABESAAR
ERENER X (o) (o) ] (o) (o]
F X o ) o) o o)

O : RTZASEENEELIHMBENEMHPH2ENE
SJ/T 11363-2006 HEEREHIRBERIUT o

X RIZASaENEEVEZSHNE—EMRPHSEEH
SI/T 11363-2006 {EHEFREHIRBER o

OPTIONAL UNITS

HAKKOT1S2B

This is a motor drive for lead

Rotary 28 rpm (50 Hz), 34 rpm (60 Hz)
formers and lead qutters. It [size 430 (W) x 150 (H) x 140 (D) mm
features accurate, high-speed (16.9x5.9x5.5in.)
processing at stable torque. Weight Approx. 5.6 kg (12.34 Ib.)

Max. processing| 18.000 pcs./hr (60Hz)

capacity 15.000 pcs./hr (50Hz)

YHAKIO

HAKKO CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
TEL:+81-6-6561-3225 FAX:+81-6-6561-8466
http:/Awww.hakko.com E-mail:sales@hakko.com

OVERSEAS AFFILIATES

U.S.A.: AMERICAN HAKKO PRODUCTS, INC.
TEL: (661) 294-0090 FAX: (661) 294-0096

Toll Free (800)88-HAKKO
hltp://www.hakkou‘sza.scgr%

HONG KONG: HAKKO DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
TEL: 2811-5588 FAX: 2590-0217
http:/Awww.hakko.com.hk
E-mail:info@hakko.com.hk

SINGAPORE: HAKKO PRODUCTS PTE., LTD.
TEL: 6748-2277 FAX: 6744-0033
http:/Awww.hakko.com.sg
E-mail:sales@hakko.com.sg

Please access to the following address for the other Sales affiliates.
http://www.hakko.com

2009.12
MA00275XZ091222

PART NAMES

PARTS LIST

Wheel guide shaft

Set screw with
Hexagonal hole

Set screw

Tape guide

Parts tray

Main shaft

Set screw

Cutting blade holder

Tape holding plate
Cutting blade

Cutting blade cover

Set screw with

Hexagonal hole

Hexagon socket

set screw M5 x 6 (1)

Hexagon socket set screw
M4 x 4 (1) —

Pan head screw
M2.6 x 4 Bzn (4) (

Hexagon socket
head cap screw

Hexagon socket
set screw
M5 x5 (1)

Hexagon socket
head cap screw
M5 x 12 (4)

\I
\\IJ M5 x 10 (2)
\/ ol I;ﬁ:‘ Part No.| Part Name Specifications '}fg‘ Part No.| Part Name I}f(;“ Part No.| Part Name Specifications
h amp 1 B1410 | Parts Tray 12 | B1405 | Cutting Wheel with screw 21 B1390 | Set Screw
Hexagon wrenci . with the tape B1581 | Cutting Wheel/15 mm| with screw 22 | B1407 | Tape Guide Shaft
2 .
= B2722 | Cutting Blade Cover | 15ging piate (0.59 in.) Pitch 23 | B1409 | Tape Guide with set screw
i 3 B1404 | Spring Stopper with screw 13 | B1414 | Adjustment Screw (B) 24 B1396 | Clamp
4 B1403 | Spring 14 | B1406 | Transport with screw 25 | B2695 | Tape Holding Plate
5 B1401 | Cutting Blade Holder B1582 | Transport/15 mm with screw
6 A1107 | Cutting Blade (0.59 in.) Pitch
7 B1402 | Nut 15 | B1413 [ Adjustment Screw (A)
8 B1398 | Handle with screw 16 | B1400 | Side Plate (P) with screw
9 B1415 | Adjustment Screw (C) 17 B1386 | Wheel Guide Shaft
10 B1387 | Main Shaft 18 | B1411 | Stopper with screw
11 B1384 | Side Plate (H) with screw 19 B1394 | Base Plate
O P E RATI O N 20 B1408 | Parts Guide with set screw
1. Fasten the unit to the work bench. 5. Set the parts tray in place.
® Use the Clamp to attach the Unit to the ~ Main shaft ®Place the parts tray so it comes in . . | R i i
; € eplacing the Cutting Blade
work bench. contact with the Cutting Blade Cover. When Cu_ttlng a Component_wnh ) P 9 9
a Lead Pitch of 2.5 mm (0.1 in.) Cutting
blade cover

2. Attach the handle.

o Fit the Handle in so the end of the
Adjustment Screw goes into the groove
on the Main Shaft, then tighten the
Adjustment Screw with a Hexagon
Wrench 3 mm (0.12in.).

3. Set the cutting size.

elLoosen the Set Screw on the Tape
Guide and move it in the direction of the
Stopper.

e Use a Hexagon Wrench 3 mm (0.12 in.)
to loosen the Adjustment Screw on the
Transport.

e Match the feed holes on the taped
component with the protruding portion
on the Transport and adjust the position
of the Transport to the desired cutting
size. Then tighten the Adjustment Screw.
*The tape on the taped component should be
facing up.

Stopper

Set
screw

4. Set the taped component in place.

eTemporarily ~ remove the
component.

®Return the Tape Guide to its former
position and fasten it in place with the
Set Screw.

®Pass the taped component along the
Tape Guide and match the feed holes
with the protruding portion of the
Transport.

® Adjust the Parts Guide so it lightly
presses the top of the part, then fasten
the Set Screw.

taped

Tape guide

Transport

Move to match cutting size

Tape guide

Tape holding plate

Gear section

Taped component

Cutting wheel

Parts guide

6. Turn the handle.

e Before turning the Handle, check to
make sure that the lead of the
component meshes perfectly with the
gear section of the Cutting Wheel. Hang
the tape on the cutting blade cover to
avoid the tape getting in the parts tray.

Cutting blade cover

Hang the tape.

When shipped, the Unit is set for compo-
nents with a lead pitch of 5.0 mm (0.2 in.).
Therefore, when cutting component with a
lead pitch of 2.5 mm (0.1 in.), it must first
be set as follows:

1. Remove the cutting wheel.

®Use a Hexagon Wrench 2.5 mm (0.1
in.) to loosen the Set Screw (with the
hexagonal hole) on the Cutting Blade
Cover.

®Use a Hexagon Wrench 2.5 mm (0.1
in.) to loosen the Set Screw (with the
hexagonal hole) on the Stopper, then
remove the Stopper.

® Use a Hexagon Wrench 3 mm (0.12in.)
to loosen the Adjustment Screws on the
Transport and Cutting Wheel.

®Remove the Main Shaft in the direction
of the Handle, then take off the Cutting
Wheel.

2. Adjust the cutting wheel.

®Remove the screws (4) on the Cutting
Wheel, then turn the gear section 90°
(either clockwise or counter-clockwise)
and refasten the screws.

3. Assemble as before.
® Use the same procedure in reverse to
assemble.

/\CAUTION

Fasten the Cutting Blade Cover
so it encloses the Cutting Blade.
It is dangerous to use the Unit
with the Cutting Blade exposed.

The screw with the number “5” engraved
on it goes on top of the adjustment screw.

1. Remove the cutting blade
holder.

®Use a Hexagon Wrench 2.5 mm (0.1
in.) to loosen the Set Screw (with the
hexagonal hole) on the Cutting Blade
Cover.

® Use a Hexagon Wrench 2 mm (0.08 in.)
to remove the two Screws holding on
the Wheel Guide Shaft.

eMove the Wheel Guide Shaft in the
Handle direction, being careful not to
move it enough to dislodge the screw,
then remove the Cutting Blade Holder.

For Cutting Component with a
lead pitch of 5.0 mm (0.2 in.)

Adjustment screw
&’ \ Turn 90°

Cutting blade cover

Nut Cutting blade
holder

Wheel guide

Gear shaft

Cutting blade

Spring

For Cutting Component with a

lead pitch of 2.5 mm (0.1 in.) 2. Replace the cutting blade.

® Remove the Nut.
Remove the Cutting Blade from the
Cutting Blade Holder and insert the new
blade.

3. Assemble as before.
® Use the same procedure in reverse to
assemble.




